FERRING PARISH COUNCIL



1 Elm Park, Ferring, Worthing, West Sussex. BN12 5RN telephone 01903 249 449 e-mail *parishoffice@ferringparishcouncil.org.uk*

To: All Electors of the Parish and the Parish, District and County Councillors representing the village of Ferring

Notice is hereby given that the **ANNUAL PARISH MEETING** (convened by the Chairman, Ferring Parish Council) will be held on **Tuesday 4th May 2021** via the Zoom platform commencing at 7.00pm.

Due to the Coronavirus (Covid 19) pandemic, all Council Meetings will be held remotely (via Zoom) line with 'The Local Authorities and Police and Crime Panels (Coronavirus) (Flexibility of Local Authority and Police and Crime Panel Meetings) (England and Wales) Regulations 2020' that are currently enacted for Meetings on and up to 7th May 2021.

For further information see The Local Authorities (Coronavirus) (Flexibility of Local Authority Meetings) (England) Regulations 2020

http://www.legislation.gov.uk/uksi/2020/392/contents/made

Public Question Time, agenda item 9: Members of the Public are invited to submit questions on any subject related to items on the agenda only, for consideration at the meeting, to the Council by no later than 30th April 2021 at 4.00pm, either in writing delivered to the Parish Council Offices, via email to: parishclerk@ferringparishcouncil.org.uk or by telephone: 01903 249449.

Details to join the Zoom meeting will be provided upon request – please call the office on (01903) 249449 or email parishclerk@ferringparishcouncil.org.uk before 10:00am on 4th May 2021.

Please note that the Meeting will be recorded, for the Clerk for the purpose of ensuring clarity for the Minutes.

ORDER OF BUSINESS

- 1. Approval of the minutes of the Annual Parish Meeting held on 1st June 2019 (Due to Covid-19, no meeting held in 2020) (attached)
- 2. Annual Report from the Chairman of Ferring Parish Council (attached)
- 3. To receive report from Arun District Councillors
- 4. To receive report from West Sussex County Councillor
- 5. General Matters raised by Residents

SP.b.hom!

Councillor Stephen Abbott Chairman, Ferring Parish Council 26th April 2021